Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



HONG KONG CHAOSHANG GROUP LIMITED

香港潮商集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2322)

TERMINATION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING IN RELATION TO A PROPOSED ACQUISITION

This announcement is made by Hong Kong ChaoShang Group Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined under the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

References are made to the announcements (the "Announcements") of the Company dated 5 May 2023, 7 May 2023 and 3 November 2023 in relation to the MOU and the Proposed Acquisition. Capitalised terms used herein, unless otherwise defined, shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcements.

The Board hereby announces that the Exclusivity Period expired on 4 May 2024 and as such the Parties agreed in writing to mutually terminate the MOU on the same date.

By order of the Board
Hong Kong ChaoShang Group Limited
Ms. Zheng Juhua
Chairlady

Hong Kong, 4 May 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. Zheng Juhua and Mr. Chan Chi Yuen; the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Yu Pak Yan, Peter, Mr. Chi Chi Hung, Kenneth and Mr. Yeung Yat Chuen.